Total Finance cost (a+b) 3,600.53 4,400.93 3,898.03 16,383.57 17,052.75 17,042.40 18,318.50

8 Exchange Gain / (Loss)

(a) Exchange Gain / (Loss)- Gross 256.06 (514.60) 80.00 (1,302.05) (4,924.85) (1,304.92) (4,925.51)

(b) Less : Exchange Loss equivalent to Interest Saving on forex

- 402.89 - 980.12 2,136.54 980.12 2,136.54

(c) Net Exchange Gain / (Loss) (a+b) 256.06 (111.71) 80.00 (321.92) (2,788.31) (324.80) (2,788.97)

10 Exceptional Items (refer note no 5) (2,740.10) - (2,121.82) (2,740.10) (3,097.20) (2,740.10) (3,097.20)

12 Tax expenses 2,191.96 1,886.00 495.89 7,491.96 3,396.39 7,493.11 3,399.96

14 Prior Period Income / ( Expenses) 8.70 - 16.75 8.70 16.75 8.70 17.12

15 Excess/(Short) provision for Tax for earlier years 119.72 - (76.31) 119.72 (76.31) 119.72 (76.31)

17 Minority Interest Profit /(Loss) - - - - - - -

Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each) 10,001.93 10,001.93 10,001.93 10,001.93 10,001.93 10,001.93 10,001.93

Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve 59,455.10 43,784.30 59,497.89 28,601.76

EPS - Before & after Extraordinary items (of Rs.10/-each)
(not annualised)

- Number of Shares 8,16,42,681 8,16,83,657 8,24,25,402 8,16,83,657 8,24,25,402

- Percentage of Shareholding 81.63 81.67 82.41 81.67 82.41

2 Promoters and promoter group Shareholding

a) Pledged / Encumbered

- Number of Shares 86,70,800 86,70,800 87,15,800 86,70,800 87,15,800

- Percentage of Shares 47.18 47.29 49.54 47.29 49.54

(as a % of the total shareholding of

promoter & promoter group)

- Percentage of Shares 8.67 8.67 8.71 8.67 8.71

(as a % of the total share capital of the company)

b) Non - encumbered

- Number of Shares 97,05,805 96,64,829 88,78,084 96,64,829 88,78,084

- Percentage of Shares 52.82 52.71 50.46 52.71 50.46

(as a % of the total shareholding of

promoter & promoter group)

- Percentage of Shares 9.70 9.66 8.88 9.66 8.88

(as a % of the total share capital of the company)

Particulars Quarter Ended 31.03.2015

Pending at the beginning of the quarter 2

Received during the quarter 43

Disposed of during the quarter 44

Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter 1

instruments transferred to finance cost (in point no 6(b) above)

5. Exceptional items are in respect of :

(a) Write off amounting to Rs. 2345.24 Lacs towards Loan given to and Investment made in Indian England N.V. (Wholly Owned subsidiary) of the company, as the subsidiary has been
put under Liquidation during the year.

(b) Write off amounting to Rs. 394.86 Lacs due to permanent diminution in the investment in shares made in GTC Industries Limited based on the difference in the average purchase